
Order on Stipulation to Reprimand 
Page 1 of 

 

1 

2

3 

4

5 

6 

7

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16

17

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

LIMITED PRACTICE BOARD 
WASHINGTON STATE BAR ASSOCIATION

 
 
 

In re 

JESSICA D. JACKMAN, 

Lawyer (Bar No. 3122LPO). 

Proceeding No. LF24#00001 

ORDER ON STIPULATION TO 
REPRIMAND & ORDER STRIKING
ELPOC 10.12 SCHEDULING 
CONFERENCE 

 
On review of the November 27, 2024 Stipulation to Reprimand and the documents on file 

in this matter, including the November 27, 2024 Stipulation to Reprimand.

IT IS ORDERED that the November 27, 2024 Stipulation to Reprimand is APPROVED.

IT IS ALSO ORDERED that the December 4, 2024 ELPOC 10.12 Scheduling Conference is 

stricken. 

Dated this 2nd day of December 2024.

_
_________________________________
Diana M. Dearmin
Hearing Officer, WSBA #23396

FILED 
 

Board

Dec 2, 2024

Docket # 013



 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
I certify, under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington, that I caused a 
copy of the Order on Stipulation to Reprimand & Order Striking ELPOC 10.12 
Scheduling Conference in regards to In re Jessica D. Jackman (WSBA License No. 
3122LPO), Proceeding No. LF24#00001, to be emailed by agreement on the date shown 
below to 
 
 
David J. Elkanich 
Attorney for Respondent 
1420 Fifth Ave., Suite 3100 
Seattle, WA 98101 
delkanich@buchalter.com 
 
 
Sachia Stonefeld Powell 
Office of Disciplinary Counsel 
Washington State Bar Association 
1325 4th Avenue, Suite 600 
Seattle, WA  98101-2539 
sachiasp@wsba.org 
 
 

 

DATED this December 2, 2024  
 
 
 

      
Catherine A. Biestek 
Managing Regulatory Counsel 
Clerk to Limited Practice Board 
WSBA – Regulatory Service Department  
1325 4th Avenue, Suite 600 
Seattle, WA  98101-2539 
(206) 727-8230 
catherineb@wsba.org 
 
 

 

 


