		FILED
		Dec 2, 2024
1		Limited Practice
2		Board Docket # 013
3		
4		
5		
6		
7	LIMITED PRACTICE BOARD WASHINGTON STATE BAR ASSOCIATION	
8		
9		
	In re	Proceeding No. LF24#00001
10	JESSICA D. JACKMAN,	ORDER ON STIPULATION TO
11	Lawyer (Bar No. 3122LPO).	REPRIMAND & ORDER STRIKING ELPOC 10.12 SCHEDULING
12		CONFERENCE
13	On review of the November 27, 2024 Stipulation to Reprimand and the documents on file	
14	in this matter, including the November 27, 2024 Stipulation to Reprimand.	
15	IT IS ORDERED that the November 27, 2024 Stipulation to Reprimand is APPROVED.	
16	IT IS ALSO ORDERED that the December 4, 2024 ELPOC 10.12 Scheduling Conference is	
17	stricken.	
18	Dated this 2nd day of December 2024.	
19	Duted this 2nd day of December 2024.	
20		
		X. ZIN
21		Jiana M 1 }
22		_
23		Diana M. Dearmin
24		Hearing Officer, WSBA #23396

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify, under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington, that I caused a copy of the Order on Stipulation to Reprimand & Order Striking ELPOC 10.12 Scheduling Conference in regards to In re Jessica D. Jackman (WSBA License No. 3122LPO), Proceeding No. LF24#00001, to be emailed by agreement on the date shown below to

David J. Elkanich Attorney for Respondent 1420 Fifth Ave., Suite 3100 Seattle, WA 98101 <u>delkanich@buchalter.com</u>

Sachia Stonefeld Powell Office of Disciplinary Counsel Washington State Bar Association 1325 4th Avenue, Suite 600 Seattle, WA 98101-2539 sachiasp@wsba.org

DATED this December 2, 2024

Catherine a. Blestek

Catherine A. Biestek Managing Regulatory Counsel Clerk to Limited Practice Board WSBA – Regulatory Service Department 1325 4th Avenue, Suite 600 Seattle, WA 98101-2539 (206) 727-8230 catherineb@wsba.org